Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM11DIN DS ENG    130117  1
EM11 DIN
• Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
• Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-3
• Class 2 (kvarh) according to EN62053-23
• Accuracy ±0.5 RDG (current/voltage)
• Energy analyzer
• Instantaneous variables readout: 4 DGT

Output
Option
How to order EM11 DIN  AV8 1 X O1 PF
Type Selection
Range code
AV8: 230VLN AC - 5(32)A †††
††††† (direct connection)
Option
PF: Certified according to
MID Directive. Can
be used for fiscal
(legal) metrology.
System
1:  †† 1-phase
Output
O1:  Pulse type (open col-
lector output)
Power supply
X: Self power supply
 (from 48 to 62Hz).
The instrument
works on the range
from -20% to +20%
of the measuring
input nominal
voltage.
32A. Moreover the meter
can be provided with either
pulse output proportional
to the active energy being
measured or alarm con-
trol on the available
instantaneous variables.
Certified according to MID Directive, Mod-
ule B and Module D of Annex II, for legal
metrology relevant to active electrical
energy meters (see Annex V, MI003, of
MID). Can be used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
MID
AV8 1 O1X PF
Range
System
Output
Power s
upply
Optio
n NOTE: please check the
availability of the needed
code on the verification path
diagram on left before order.
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    EM11DIN DS ENG    130117
EM11 DIN
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
How to order EM11 DIN  AV8 1 X O1 X
Type Selection
Range code
AV7: 120VLN AC - 5(32)A †††
††††† (direct connection)
AV8: 230VLN AC - 5(32)A †††
††††† (direct connection)
Option
X: none
System
1:  †† 1-phase
Output
O1:  Pulse type (open col-
lector output)
R1:  Alarm type (relay
output)
Power supply
X: Self power supply
 (from 48 to 62Hz).
The instrument
works on the range
from -20% to +20%
of the measuring
input nominal
voltage.
Not certified according to MID directive. Cannot be
used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
STANDARD
AV7 1 O1X X
Range
System
Output
Power s
upply
Optio
n
AV8 1 O1
R1
X X
Range
System
Output
Power s
upply
Optio
n
NOTE: please check the
availability of the needed
code on the verification path
diagrams below before order.
Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM11DIN DS ENG    130117  3
EM11 DIN
DC 13-1.5A @ 24VDC
 Alarm modes   Up alarm or down alarm
 Controlled variables kW, kWdmd, kvar, PF, A,
V, Hz
 Set-point adjustment  Programmable on all the
measuring range (see
“Measuring variables and
Min. Max. indications”)
 Hysteresis   programmable on all the
measuring range (see
“Measuring variables and
Min. Max. indications”)
 On-time delay   0 to 9999s (166min)
 Off-time delay   0 to 9999s (166min)
 Min. response time  1s, set-point on-time delay:
“0 s”
 Insulation     4000 VRMS output to
measuring inputs